State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT**

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

DI W 755.54 (NEV. 01/01/24) 1 104/045/ DI 0 1 05.04		Print	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	Lancon on the Control of the Control
		41-03272024-00	001	
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMB	ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF SAN CARLOS			03/27/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NU	MBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128859	
PROJECT TITLE				
SAN CARLOS AVENUE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF SAN CARLOS	PHASE 3	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBE (650) 802-4196	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	115.11
600 ELM STREET	SAN CARLOS	CA	94070	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
	Other Special District	☐ State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	у)	\$ 2,916.75 \$ \$ 1,377.25 \$		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	es Control Board only)	\$ 850.00 \$ \$ 50.00 \$		50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	7 <u></u>	50.00
thin of	NCY OF FILING PRINTED ry Salgado Deputy Clerk			

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of San Carlos			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Department of Public Works			
County Clerk	600 Elm Street, San Carlos, CA 94070			
County of: San Mateo 555 County Center, 1st Floor	(Address)			
Redwood City, CA 94063				
Project Title: San Carlos Avenue Pedestrian Safety Improvements Phase 3				
Project Applicant: City of San Carlos	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Project Location - Specific:				
Citywide				
n i i i an San Carlos	San Mateo			
Project Location - City: San Carlos Project Location - County: San Mateo				
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project consists of pedestrian improvements along approximately 800 feet of San Carlos Avenue between Beverly Drive and Wellington Drive in the City of San Carlos. Work would be within the public right-of-way with the exception of associated limited driveway improvements at adjacent residences. Improvements include installation of sidewalk, curb, gutter, driveway approaches and curb ramps on the northern side of San Carlos Avenue; removal and replacement of existing traffic marking and striping; installation of green bike lanes and bike lane improvements; installation of bio-retention areas and flow-through planters; restoration and/or relocation of existing structures or landscaping to accommodate sidewalk and driveway approaches; and utility relocation and/or improvements.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Carlos				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Carlos				
Exempt Status: (check one):				
 ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 	15269(a)):			
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4): 15269(b)(c)):				
Categorical Exemption. State type and s	ection number: 15301, 15302 and 15303			
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number	er:			
Reasons why project is exempt:				
Consistent with CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, the project would involve alteration of existing public (San Carlos Avenue) or private (residential driveway) structures, as well as associated facilities and mechanical equipment, but would not involve expansion of existing or former use. Consistent with Section 15302, the project would involve replacement and/or reconstruction of, and improvements to, pedestrian and bicycle facilities and associated structures; it would not substantially change or expand the existing use or location of San Carlos Avenue's bicycle, pedestrian, vehicle travel or other facilities. The proposed new small facilities and equipment would be consistent with Section 15303. None of the exceptions to the exemptions as listed in Section 15300.2 would apply.				
Lead Agency Contact Person: Evan Cai	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 650-802-4196			
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No				
Signature:	Date: 03/18/2024 Title: Associate Engineer			
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed b	by Applicant 128859			
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. FILED				
7.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	SAN MATEO COUNTY			
	Mar 27 2024			
	MARK CHURCH, County Clerk			
	Ohunghende			
	By			

Deputy Clerk

County of San Mateo
Clerk-Recorder
Mark Church
555 County Center
Redwood City, CA 94063
(650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT2024001.7465

Finalization No.: 2024017199

Cashier:

89

Register:

022

Date/Time:

03/27/2024 09:44 AM

Item Title	Count
1 NOE	1
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
Document No.:	128859
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
2 NOE	1.
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	100050
Document No.:	128860
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee: 3 NOF	\$50.00
3 NOE NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	1
Document No.:	128861
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
4 NOE	1
NOTICE: OF EXEMPTION	
Document No.:	128862
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
5 noe	.1
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
Document No.:	128863
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
6 NOE NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	1
Document No.:	1.28864
Filing Time:	09:44 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$300.00